Technical Assistance Facility and the Sustainable Financing Initiative to enhance the quality and long-
term sustainability of the programme.

•	 2026 recommended School Feeding Budget: To feed 6.6 million learners in 116 districts in 2026, the 
Government should consider allocating a minimum budget of K2,217,600,000 (Two Billion, Two Hundred 
and Seventeen million, Six Hundred Thousand Kwacha). This is because, annually for each child to 
receive a nutritious meal per year, it costs a minimum of approximately K336.

1.	 A report on global school feeding accessed on https://www.wfp.org/publications/state-school-feeding-

worldwide
2.